



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kane Historic Preservation Society Gets Energy Audit with Grant Support from West Penn Power Sustainable Energy Fund

Kane, Pennsylvania – August, 2023 – The Kane Historic Preservation Society (KHPS), oversees the operation of the Kane Depot and the Kane Memorial Chapel, received \$14,000 to fund an ASHRAE Leve1 energy audit at the Kane Depot on One South Fraley and the Kane Memorial Chapel on 30 Chestnut Street in Kane, PA.

KHPS shares and preserves Kane's artifacts, legends, and buildings. The Kane Memorial Chapel is utilized for community events and displays historic images, including General Kane's statue. The Kane Depot is the historic train depot turned into a repository of artifacts and a gift shop. Improving energy efficiency will reduce the cost of preserving these historic buildings and ensuring irreplaceable artifacts are safely preserved.

Kane Historic Preservation Society was established over twenty-eight years ago as a 501(c)3 non-profit organization to preserve and share the unique history of Kane. Dick Bly, a board member of the historic society, said, "This energy grant will provide recommendations to make both the depot and Kane Memorial Chapel more energy efficient. Once the recommendations are made, we will apply for other grants to complete the work. Moderating summer heat and winter cold is important for preservation. It would also be great to be open year-round."

The West Penn Power Sustainable Energy Fund (WPPSEF) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that invests in the deployment of sustainable energy technologies that benefit West Penn Power ratepayers in Pennsylvania. WPPSEF investments are focused in three broad categories:

- Deployment of sustainable and clean energy technologies;
- Deployment of energy efficiency and conservation technologies; and
- Facilitating economic development, environmental betterment, and public education as they relate to sustainable energy deployment in the WPP service region.

Visit http://www.wppsef.org for further information. YouTube — Listen to what our project partners have to say about us.

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Barbara Robuck, West Penn Power Sustainable Energy Fund, 814-865-7380, bjr10@psu.edu